Barber
Hair
H/N
H/E
Full
Nails
Est
E/N
Cadet

Totals

Cumulative Program Rates

Phagans School of Hair Design Programs Outcome Rates

NACCAS Report 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

(National Accrediting Commission for Career Arts & Sciences)

2022 NACCAS Rates for all Programs

Graduation Rate: 78%

Placement Rate:
Licensing Rate:

Graduation Rate

1

# Students  # Students

Scheduled

22
13

5
19
57

1
49
19

NA

185

2

Completed Rate
17 77%
10 77%
3 60%
15 79%
42 74%
1 100%
44 90%
12 63%

NA
144

78%

82%
96%

Placement Rate
3 4

# Completers #
eligible for complete
job d w/job

10
6
2 2
8 8

29 22

NA

24 19
8 5

NA

11

NA

NA

89 72

Rate

91%
86%
100%
100%
76%

79%
63%

82%

Licensure Rate
5 6

# Students # Students

who took test passed test Rate

11 11
7 7
3 3
10 10
65 64
NA NA
27 23
13
NA NA
136 131

100%
100%
100%
100%

98%

85%

13 NA

96%



