Phagans School of Hair Design Programs Outcome Rates NACCAS Report 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022 (National Accrediting Commission for Career Arts & Sciences)

2022 NACCAS Rates for all Programs

Graduation Rate: 78% Placement Rate: 82% Licensing Rate: 96%

	Gradua	tion Rate		Placement Rate			Licensure Rate		
	1	2		3	4		5	6	
	# Students Scheduled	# Students Completed	Rate	# Completers eligible for job	# complete d w/job	Rate	# Students who took test	# Students passed test	Rate
Barber	22	. 17	77%	11	10	91%	11	11	100%
Hair	13	s 10	77%	7	6	86%	7	7	100%
H/N	5	i 3	60%	2	2	100%	3	3	100%
H/E	19	15	79%	8	8	100%	10	10	100%
Full	57	′ 42	74%	29	22	76%	65	64	98%
Nails	1	1	100%	NA	NA		NA	NA	
Est	49) 44	90%	24	19	79%	27	23	85%
E/N	19) 12	63%	8	5	63%	13	13	NA
Cadet	NA NA		NA	NA		NA	NA		
Totals	185	5 144		89	72		136	131	
Cumulative Program Rates 78%					82%			96%	